THE NATIONAL BEGONIA SOCIETY
CYMDEITHAS GENEDLAETHOL Y BEGONIA

ARDAL DE CYMRU
SOUTH WALES AREA
SHOW SCHEDULE
FOR 

THE 4th ANNUAL SHOW

TO BE HELD AT

THE WYEVALE GARDEN CENTRE SWANSEA
SIEMANS WAY 

ENTERPRISE PARK

LLANSAMLET

SA7 9FT

ON 

SUNDAY 26th & Monday 27th

AUGUST 2012
SHOW JUDGE
Mr Dave Coates

Trainee Judge Mr Terry Tasker
REGULATIONS.
Judging to National Begonia Society Rules.
Staging: Saturday evening, 25th August,  4 – 5:30 pm. Sunday 26th August from 9am to 11am when all surplus plant/staging material must be removed for judging at 11.15am. 
Boards will be provided for the Cut Bloom Classes.
Exhibitors’ may use their own but they must conform to N.B.S. rules.
Exhibitors’ wishing to borrow boards are requested to indicate such on the Official Entry Form.
Adhesive labels must not be attached to the boards. Exhibitors must use the N.B.S. name labels provided.
Any plant showing disease or pest infestation will be removed from the show.
No external embellishments around a Pot Class exhibit will be permitted. 
There will be no limit to the number of entries and prizes won by any exhibitor in any class.  
No unauthorised person will be allowed in the arena whilst judging is in progress.
The Judge’s decision is final. Any protest must be lodged in writing with the Show Secretary by 2.00 pm on Sunday 26th August.
The organisers of the Show will make careful arrangements for the protection of all exhibits but will not be held responsible for any loss or damage to any exhibit.

All trophies are perpetual unless otherwise stated, must be returned to Area Secretary 14 days before the next annual Show.
Removal of exhibits will commence after the presentation of the prizes on 27th August. (This time will be One hour before the store closes) to be decided by store manager
AWARDS
For National Begonia Society Members only
The NBS Bronze medal and Rosette will be awarded to the Best Pot of Begonia in Show

The NBS Bronze Medal and Rosette will be awarded to the Best Cut Bloom in show

PERPETUAL TROPHIES
South Wales Area Trophy

For

Best Twelve Board of Tuberous Double Begonias
Tlws Atgoffa, Mr G L a Mrs M E Williams am y Bwrdd O Chwech Begonia Gorau Mr G L and Mrs M E Williams Memorial Trophy
Donated by I R & D M Williams. 

For
 Best Six Cut Blooms Board of Tuberous Double Begonias.
Tlws Ardal De Cymru am y Tri Pot Gorau yn y Sioe.
The South Wales Area Trophy 
For
 Best Three Pots of Tuberous Double Begonias
Silver Salver
For

Best Hanging Basket 
Donated by Pauline & Cliff Parker

Glass Trophy

For 

Best Exhibit in Show

Donated by

Chris &Sandra Davies

THE AWARD CEREMONY WILL TAKE PLACE  

AT 

4.00 pm on Monday 27th in the Show Area

Trophies and medals will be presented by members of the 

Wyevale Garden Centre Management Team            

Entry fee for any number of Entries £ 3.00      N B S Members Only Classes.   
2 NEW CLASSES

                                         Class Prize Money

	Class
	Open classes
	1st
	2nd
	3rd

	1
	Twelve cut blooms of Tuberous Double Begonias
	£30.00
	£20.00
	£10.00

	2
	Six Cut Blooms of Tuberous Double Begonias
	£12.00
	£8.00
	£4.00

	3
	Three Cut Blooms of Tuberous Double Begonias
	£7. 00
	£4.00
	£2.00

	4
	One Cut Bloom of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00

	5
	Three Pots of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£10.00
	£5.00
	£3.00

	6
	1 Pot of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£4.00
	£3.00
	£2.00

	7
	Three Pots of Tuberous Double Begonia

Restricted Plants to be grown in pots no greater than 18cm (7inches) or of volume no greater than 3Ltr  Plants to be grown as one main stem, and side shoots should be clearly visible above the compost
	£10.00
	£5.00
	£3.00

	8
	One Pot of Tuberous Double Begonia Restricted  to be grown as class 7
	£4.00
	£3.00
	£2.00

	9
	Three Pots of Begonias   other than Tuberous Double  and class 10                     
	£10.00
	£5.00
	£3.00

	10
	One Pot of Begonia other than Tuberous Double and class 11
	£4.00
	£3.00
	£2.00

	11
	One Pot of Begonia Rex  Cultorum
	£6.00
	£4.00
	£3.00

	12
	Three Pots  Begonia Rex Cultorum
	£10.00
	£5.00
	£3.00

	14
	1  Hanging Basket /Hanging Container of Begonia, Basket/Container size up to 14 inches (approx) any number of plants may be used
	£10.00
	£5.00
	£3.00

	15
	4’x4’ (1.2m x 1.2m) to contain any type of Begonia staged  for effect.
	£15.00
	£10.00
	£5.00


	CLASS
	Intermediate Classes Restricted to Exhibitors who have not won  THREE FIRST PRIZES in these classes
	1st
	2nd
	3rd

	17
	Three Cut Blooms of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£6.00
	£4.00
	£2.00

	18
	One Cut Bloom of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00

	19
	Three Pots of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£6.00
	£4.00
	£3.00

	20
	One Pot of Tuberous  Double Begonia
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00


	Class
	Novice  Classes Restricted to exhibitors who have not won five first prizes in these classes
	1st
	2nd
	3rd

	22
	Three cut blooms of Tuberous  Double Begonia
	£4.00
	£3.00
	£2.00

	23
	One Cut Bloom Of  Tuberous Double Begonia
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00

	24
	One Pot of Tuberous Double Begonia
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00

	25
	One Pot of Rex Cultorum
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00

	26
	One Hanging Basket as in Class 14.
	£5.00 
	£4.00
	 £3.00   

	
	
	
	
	

	Class
	Wyevale Class open to all Wyevale customers Free Entry No NBS Awards Applicable
	  1st
	 2nd
	  3rd

	SPC
1
	A container Suitable for the patio display containing a mixture of Begonias, Container will be judged on its floral contents and colourful display size of container can be up to 14inches approx
	£5.00
	£3.00
	£2.00

	SPC 2
 
	One Plant of any BEGONIA purchased from Wyevale Garden Centre and grown by the exhibitor for at least three months prior to the Show.
	£3.00
	£2.00
	£1.00

	SPC  3
	One Hanging Basket/ Hanging Container of Begonia plants or tubers purchased from Wyevale Garden Centre, Basket or Container size 14 inches (approx) any number of plants may be used and grown as above.
	£4.00
	£3.00
	£2.00


THE NATIONAL BEGONIA SOCIETY.
CYMDEITHAS GENEDLAETHOL Y BEGONIA
ARDAL DE CYMRU
SOUTH WALES AREA.
ENTRY FORM.
Name:                                                                                                                                                                      
 Address:   ………………………………
 ……………………………………………………
 Post Code:  ………………  Tel No:  ……………………….
Entry Fee £3.00   for any number of entries.  WYEVALE customer Classes Exempt. (ENTRY FREE)
Please indicate number of entries per class.   
	Class
	Entry
	Class
	Entry
	Class
	Entry
	Class
	Entry

	1
	
	8
	
	17
	
	25

	

	2
	
	9
	
	18
	
	26

	

	3
	
	10
	
	19
	
	Wyevale
SPC  1
	

	4
	
	11
	
	20
	
	Wyevale SPC2
	

	5
	
	12
	
	22
	
	Wyevale SPC3
	

	6
	
	14
	
	23
	
	

	

	7
	
	15
	
	24
	
	

	


Closing Date for Entries: 25th August 2012.
Return Entry forms to: 
The Show Secretary:
Mrs Dorothy Williams,
Dyffryn-Yr-Eos,
Brynhyfryd,
Glynneath, Neath, SA11 5BA.
EMAIL: dorothy_m_williams@hotmail.com 

TELEPHONE: 01639 720061                                                                          

 I wish to borrow Cut Bloom Boards for my exhibits. Please indicate. Yes/No. 
 Application to show implies acceptance of all Show Regulations
